03-29-2000

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 2 1 JAN 2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of F

101300597

ittached original documents or copy thereof

TO the honorable commissioner of P	mached original documents or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Soichi KATO, Muneo SAKURADA Shin KURIHARA, Sadao HAIYA Takashi SUGITA, Shoji AKIYAMA, Takash Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ¶YNo UM	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Zexel Corporation  Internal Address: EHARA
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6-7 Shibuya 3-chome,  Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150 Japan  City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes W No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI  Internal Address: Yusuke Takeuchi  Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street  City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.  Yusuke Takeuchi	Then the 1/21/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

R0002T

## Assignment

For value received	, the undersigned (he	ereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assigns, a	and transfers to $_{ m Ze}$	xel Corporation
	a ‹	corporation of Japan,
having a place of busine	ess at 6-7,Shibuya	3-chome, Shibuya-ku,
Tokyo 150-0002J	apan	, its successors,
assigns, and legal repre	esentative (hereinaft	ter assignee),
(a) assignor's ent:	ire right, title, and	d interest in and to
the invention which is	disclosed in the appl	lication for United
States patent, which has	s been executed concu	urrently herewith, and
is entitled TUBE FOR HE	CAT EXCHANGER AND MET	HOD OF
MANUFACTURING SA	AME	invented by assignor,
(b) said application	on and any other appl	lications which are
continuations, continuat	cion-in-part, substit	cutes, or divisions of
said application, and		
(c) any patent or r	eissues of any pater	nt that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor authorizes	and requests the Co	ommissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to issue	any resulting patent	s to <b>assignee.</b>
Soichi Kato Name	Signature Fato	22.12.99 Date
Muneo Sakurada	Museo Sakurada	28.12.99 Date
Name	Signature	Date
Shin Kurihara	Shin Kurika	28.12.99
Name	Signature	Date
Sadao Haiya	Sadao Hairo	77/63
Name	Signature Tekashi Sugit	Date
Takashi Suqita Name	Signature	Date
	Signature Signature	1/6/00
Name Shoji Akiyama	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0162

## Assignment

For value recei	ved, the undersigne	d (hereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assign	s, and transfers to	Zexel Corporation
		_ a corporation of Japan,
having a place of bu	siness at 6-7.Shib	uya 3-chome,Shibuya-ku.
		, its successors,
assigns, and legal r	epresentative (here	inafter assignee),
(a) assignor's	entire right, title	, and interest in and to
the invention which	is disclosed in the	application for United
States patent, which	has been executed	concurrently herewith, and
is entitled TUBE FOR	HEAT EXCHANGER AND	METHOD OF
MANUFACTURING S	AME	invented by assignor,
(b) said applic	ation and any other	applications which are
continuations, conti	nuation-in-part, su	bstitutes, or divisions of
said application, and	đ	
(c) any patent	or reissues of any	patent that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor author:	izes and requests th	he Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to is:	sue any resulting pa	atents to assignee.
	TÜÜ	11 11 × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
Takahumi Umeha Name	ra <u>likahumu l</u> Signature	lmihara 28.12.99 Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 02/12/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0163